Knox County Elementary

To:

From:

RE:

5/17
5/19
5/20

6/1

Grade

Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade

Total

Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

Melissa Vannoy
Elementary Principal

Administrator’s Report as of 5/13/22

Past Events
MAP Testing

MO History Night
Spring Concerts/Spring Book Fair
Field Day

Upcoming Events
PTO Carnival

Kindergarten Graduation

Awards Assembly - Last Day of School

Summer School

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 5/13/22

Female Male

15
22
13
15

11

85

13

16

16

16

19

13

93

Total

28

38

29

31

30

22

178

Attendance
Rate

93.10%
94.25%
93.82%
93.86%
94.77%
93.76%

93.96%



