Knox County Elementary



To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent

Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Melissa Vannoy

Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 5/13/22

Past Events					
	MAP Testing				
	MO History Night				
	Spring Concerts/Spring Book Fair				
	Field Day				
Upcoming Events					
5/17	PTO Carnival				
5/19	Kindergarten Graduation				
5/20	Awards Assembly - Last Day of School				
6/1	Summer School				

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 5/13/22						
Grade		Female	Male	Total	Attendance Rate	
Kindergarten		15	13	28	93.10%	
First Grade		22	16	38	94.25%	
Second Grade		13	16	29	93.82%	
Third Grade		15	16	31	93.86%	
Fourth Grade		11	19	30	94.77%	
Fifth Grade		9	13	22	93.76%	
Total		85	93	178	93.96%	